
Senate Standing Committee on Economics

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Additional Estimates

23 – 24 February 2011


Question: AET 45

Topic: TREASURY – MOBILE PHONE’S FOR THE MINISTER’S OFFICE

Senator Ryan asked:

1. With the reference to CN300201 for the purchase of “Mobile Phones for the Minister’s

Office” worth $32,956.76, how many phones were purchased?

2. What phones/devices were purchased?

3. How many of these were Apple iphones?

4. How many were Apple ipads?

5. Who received the phones?


Answer:

1. No phones were purchased. This procurement relates to mobile phone carriage charges, rather than for the phones.


2. Nil – refer above.

3. Nil – refer above.

4. Nil – refer above.

5. Not applicable.

